LIVERMORE VALLEY JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL, LOCAL 1021

SALARY SCHEDULE

2024-2025
Effective July 1, 2023

JOB CLASS

Cashier

Custodian |

Custodian Il

Child Nutrition Assistant

Child Nutrition Assistant / Delivery Driver
Child Nutrition Lead |

Child Nutrition Lead Il

Graphics Printer
Groundskeeper

Groundskeeper/Sprinkler Repair Person
Head Custodian |

Head Custodian Il

Head Custodian IlI

Lead Groundskeeper

Senior Skilled Trades Worker
Skilled Trades Worker

Skilled Trades Worker Foreman
Warehouse Worker

Job Class Salary A B

Monthly $3,531 $3,708

Hourly $20.37 $21.39

Monthly $3,708 $3,894

Hourly $21.39 $22.47

14 Monthly $3,894 $4,089
Hourly $22.47 $23.59

15 Monthly $4,089 $4,294
Hourly $23.59 $24.77

16 Monthly $4,294 $4,508
Hourly $24.77 $26.01

17 Monthly $4,508 $4,733
Hourly $26.01 $27.31

18 Monthly $4,733 $4,969
Hourly $27.31 $28.67

19 Monthly $4,969 $5,217
Hourly $28.67 $30.10

20 Monthly $5,217 $5,478
Hourly $30.10 $31.60

21 Monthly $5,478 $5,751
Hourly $31.60 $33.18

22 Monthly $5,751 $6,038
Hourly $33.18 $34.84

23 Monthly $6,038 $6,340
Hourly $34.84 $36.58

24 Monthly $6,340 $6,657
Hourly $36.58 $38.41

*194 Day & 196 Day Work Years receive a Vacation Factor

C
$3,894
$22.47
$4,089
$23.59
$4,294
$24.77
$4,508
$26.01
$4,733
$27.31
$4,969
$28.67
$5,217
$30.10
$5,478
$31.60
$5,751
$33.18
$6,038
$34.84
$6,340
$36.58
$6,657
$38.41
$6,989
$40.32

#
12+
15
16
12+
14*
13*
14*
16*
20
17
21
19
17
18
23
18
18
20
24
23
24
18

D
$4,089
$23.59
$4,294
$24.77
$4,508
$26.01
$4,733
$27.31
$4,969
$28.67
$5,217
$30.10
$5,478
$31.60
$5,751
$33.18
$6,038
$34.84
$6,340
$36.58
$6,657
$38.41
$6,989
$40.32
$7,338
$42.34

Monthly rate is based on a Full Time 12 Month Work Year and includes authorized Holidays.
Salary schedule does not include District contribution for Health Benefits.

Professional Growth / Article XIX

WORK YEAR

194 days
12 months
12 months

196 days

196 days

196 days

196 days

196 days
12 months
12 months
12 months
12 months
12 months
12 months
12 months
12 months
12 months
12 months
12 months
12 months
12 months
12 months

E
$4,294
$24.77
$4,508
$26.01
$4,733
$27.31
$4,969
$28.67
$5,217
$30.10
$5,478
$31.60
$5,751
$33.18
$6,038
$34.84
$6,340
$36.58
$6,657
$38.41
$6,989
$40.32
$7,338
$42.34
$7,705
$44.45

Years of
Service
0-5 Years
6-10 Years
11-15 Years
16-20 Years
21 Years & Up

F
$4,508
$26.01
$4,733
$27.31
$4,969
$28.67
$5,217
$30.10
$5,478
$31.60
$5,751
$33.18
$6,038
$34.84
$6,340
$36.58
$6,657
$38.41
$6,989
$40.32
$7,338
$42.34
$7,705
$44.45
$8,090
$46.67

Vacation
Factor
4.9%
7.2%
8.3%
8.7%
9.1%

This salary schedule was produced by increasing the 2022-2023 salary schedule that was approved in March 2023 by

3%, effective July 1, 2023.



